
Shri Shivaji Arts & Commerce College Amravati 
Reaccredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC 

Academic Calendar: 2017-2018 
It is notified for all concerned that, the Academic Calendar for the Academic Session 2017-2018 
shall be as under 

Table 1 

S.N. Activity Commencement Cessation 

1 First Session Monday 12 June 2017 
Saturday, 14 October 
2017 

2 First Term Vacation Monday, 16 October 2017 
Saturday  
4 November 2017 

3 First Session (Remaining) Monday, 5 November 2017 
Saturday, 9 December 
2017 

4 Second Session Monday, 11 December 2017 Saturday,28 April 2018 
5 Second Term Vacation Monday, 30 April 2018 Saturday, 9 June 2018 

(* Admission process may be started prior to commencement of First Session in vacations) 

Public Holidays  

Table 2 

S.N. Festivals / Holidays Day & Date 
1 Ramzan Id (Id-Ul-Fitar)(Shwal-1) Monday  26 th June 2017 
2 Independence Day Tuesday, 15th August 2017 
3 Parsi New Year (Shahenshahi) Thursday, 17th August 2017 

4 Ganesh Chaturthi Thrusday, 25 August 2017 

5 Bakari ID Saturday, 2th September 2017 
6 Dasara Saturday , 30 September 2017 
7 Mahatma Gandhi Monday 2 October 2017 
8 Gurunanak Jayanti  Saturday, 4 November 2017 
9 ID –a-Milad Friday 1 December 2017 
10 Christmas Monday 25 December 2017 
11 Republic Day Friday 26 January 2018 
12 Mahashivratri  Tuesday 13 February 2018 
13 Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Monday 19 February 2018 
14 Holi Friday, 2 March 2018 
15 Mahavir Jayanti Thursday 29 March 2018 
16 Good Friday Friday 30 March 2018 
17 Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Friday 14 April 2018 
18 Budhha Purnima Monday 30 April 2018 
19 Maharashtra Day Tuesday 1 May 2018 

 

Dr.Smita R.Deshmukh  

Principal 


